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S 2039
A bill to designate the mountain at the Devils Tower National Monument, Wyoming, as Devils Tower, and for
other purposes.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Sep 16, 2015
Current Status: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Senate Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held.
With
Latest Action: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Senate Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held.
With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 114-496.  (Mar 17, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/2039 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Enzi, Michael B. [R-WY] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WY   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Sep 16, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Hearings By (subcommittee) Mar 17, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 3527 Identical bill Oct 1, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.

Summary  (as of Sep 16, 2015) 

This bill declares that the mountain at the Devils Tower National Monument in Wyoming shall be known and designated

as "Devils Tower."

Actions Timeline

Mar 17, 2016: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Senate Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held.
With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 114-496.
Sep 16, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Sep 16, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. (Sponsor introductory
remarks on measure: CR S6700-6701)
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